House Resolution 1049

By: Representatives Cannon of the 58th, Scott of the 76th, Mitchell of the 106th, Nguyen of the 89th, and Roberts of the 52nd

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Brittany Ellison; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Brittany Ellison, CNM, DNP, is a certified nurse-midwife and diabetic nutrition

3 and wellness specialist at Nile Women's Health Care in Suwanee, Georgia; and

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro native realized early on in her career that she had a desire to
make a difference in women's healthcare; and

6 WHEREAS, Brittany earned her Bachelor of Science in nursing from both Valdosta State
7 University and Tennessee State University, and she completed her master's in midwifery at
8 Frontier University; and

9 WHEREAS, after earning her registered nurse license, Brittany was a labor and delivery
10 nurse in Atlanta for eight years and obtained her certification in lactation and fetal
11 monitoring during that time; and

WHEREAS, Brittany provides comprehensive care to gynecological, obstetrical, antepartum,
intrapartum, and postpartum clients as well as diabetic meal plans and portion control to
women post-pregnancy; and

- 15 WHEREAS, her passion is to create stronger partnerships with patients and educate women
- 16 and their families in making confident decisions while in labor and during delivery; and

WHEREAS, she is currently active in prominent organizations such as Alpha Kappa Alpha,
the Association of Women's Health, Obstetric, and Neonatal Nurses, and the American
College of Nurse-Midwives; and

WHEREAS, her future plans include becoming a healthcare policy maker, a dean of an accredited advanced-practice nursing program, a business owner of a concierge maternal health facility offering alternative medicine, birthing options, and total family care for the underserved as well as all those who seek changes in their current healthcare; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting that this body recognizes the extraordinary work of thisGeorgian.

26 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that 27 the members of this body recognize and commend Brittany Ellison for her dedication to 28 making a difference in women's healthcare and extend their best wishes for success in her 29 future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
Brittany Ellison.